
SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)

VITAGUT PLAIN (NON-NEEDLED SUTURE)
SUTURE

5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 1-0 1  2 3
 (1.5) (2) (3) (3.5) (4) (5) (6) (7)

 VL2000 VL2001 VL2002 VL2003 VL2004 VL2005 VL2006 VL2007

 LENGTH
(cm)

COMPOSITION Submucosa of sheep intestine

COLOUR Undyed Straw Yellow

TYPE OF MATERIAL Natural and twisted

ABSORPTION By enzymatic action within 70 days

TENSILE STRENGTH  Retained for 7-14 days

METHOD OF STERILISATION 100% Ethylene Oxide

SHELF LIFE 5 years

SIZES AVAILABLE 3 to 5-0 (Non-needled sutures also available in the same sizes)

The oldest and most adaptable natural absorbable type of sterile suture. VITAGUT PLAIN is 
composed of puri�ed connective tissue and derived from the submucosal �brous layer of healthy 
sheep intestine.

BENEFITS OF VITAGUT PLAIN
• Accurate polishing that ensures superior mono�lament �nish.
• Uniform diameter that ensures smooth tissue passage and secure knotting.
• Possess similar features that of VITAGUT CHROMIC.

VITAGUT PLAIN is suitable for General Closure, Gastrointestinal Surgeries, Obstetrics and 
Gynaecological Surgeries.

CATGUT PLAIN NATURAL ABSORBABLE SURGICAL SUTURE U.S.P.

VITAGUT PLAIN

152

 VL2240 VL2241  VL2242  VL2243 VL2244 VL2245 VL2246 VL22472 x 76



1/2 CIRCLE ROUND BODY

25

76 VL4238

VITAGUT PLAIN (NEEDLED SUTURE)

SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)

SUTURE

(3.5)
2-0

(3)
3-0

LENGTH
(mm)

LENGTH
(cm)

NEEDLE

3/8 CIRCLE CUTTING

26

76 VL5020

SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)

SUTURE

(3.5)
2-0

(3)
3-0

LENGTH
(mm)

LENGTH
(cm)

NEEDLE

3/8 CIRCLE ROUND  BODY

30
76 VL5033

SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)

SUTURE

(3.5)
2-0

(3)
3-0

LENGTH
(mm)

LENGTH
(cm)

NEEDLE




