VITAGUT PLAIN

CATGUT PLAIN NATURAL ABSORBABLE SURGICAL SUTURE U.S.P.

The oldest and most adaptable natural absorbable type of sterile suture. VITAGUT PLAIN is composed of purified connective tissue and derived from the submucosal fibrous layer of healthy sheep intestine.

COMPOSITION Submucosa of sheep intestine

COLOUR...... Undyed Straw Yellow

TYPE OF MATERIAL Natural and twisted

ABSORPTION By enzymatic action within 70 days

TENSILE STRENGTH Retained for 7-14 days

SIZES AVAILABLE 3 to 5-0 (Non-needled sutures also available in the same sizes)

BENEFITS OF VITAGUT PLAIN

- Accurate polishing that ensures superior monofilament finish.
- Uniform diameter that ensures smooth tissue passage and secure knotting.
- Possess similar features that of VITAGUT CHROMIC.

VITAGUT PLAIN is suitable for General Closure, Gastrointestinal Surgeries, Obstetrics and Gynaecological Surgeries.

VITAGUT PLAIN (NON-NEEDLED SUTURE)

SUTURE								
LENGTH (cm)	SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)							
	5-0 (1.5)	4-0 (2)	3-0 (3)	2-0 (3.5)	1-0 (4)	1 (5)	2 (6)	3 (7)
152	VL2000	VL2001	VL2002	VL2003	VL2004	VL2005	VL2006	VL2007
2 x 76	VL2240	VL2241	VL2242	VL2243	VL2244	VL2245	VL2246	VL2247

VITAGUT PLAIN (NEEDLED SUTURE)

1/2 CIRCLE ROUND BODY					
NEEDLE		SUTURE			
LENGTH (mm)		SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)			
	(cm)	3-0 (3)	2-0 (3.5)		
25	76	VL4238			

3/8 CIRCLE CUTTING					
NEEDLE	SUTURE				
	. =	SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)			
LENGTH (mm)	LENGTH (cm)	3-0 (3)	2-0 (3.5)		
26	76	VL5020			

3/8 CIRCLE ROUND BODY					
NEEDLE	SUTURE				
. =	LENGTH (cm)	SIZE IN USP (Metric Gauge)			
LENGTH (mm)		3-0 (3)	2-0 (3.5)		
30	76		VL5033		